
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

May 14, 2014 
 
 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission   : 
  On Its Own Motion     : 
     -vs-      : 
Commonwealth Edison Company   : 
       : 13-0078 
Investigation into compliance with the   : 
efficiency standard requirement of   : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
Section 8-103 of the Public Utilities   : 
Act for Plan Year 4.     : 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING 
AND 

NOTICE OF SCHEDULE 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that the hearing in the above 
entitled matter has been continued to August 20, 2014, at the offices of the Commission, 
Chicago, Illinois, Michael A. Bilandic Building, 160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, at the hour of 
10:30 A.M. 
 
 Notice is also given by the Administrative Law Judge that ComEd direct testimony is 
due on or before May 22, 2014 and staff direct testimony is due on or before August 13, 
2014. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Kimbrel 
 
cc: Accounting 
 Mr. Knepler 
 Mr. Tolsdorf 



 
 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state 
laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary 
aids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the 
hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  
62701, or by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk’s office is equipped with a text 
telephone (TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons 
using a text telephone have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-
526-0844. 
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* Active Parties 
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Thomas S. O'Neill 

Sr. Vice President & General Counsel  

Commonwealth Edison Company  

440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 

Chicago, IL 60605  * 

mailto:thomas.oneill@comed.com 

 

Mark R. Johnson & Jonathan M. Wier 

Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company 

Eimer Stahl LLP 

224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100 

Chicago, IL 60604  * 

mailto:mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 

mailto:jwier@eimerstahl.com 

 

Clark Stalker 

Exelon business Services Company  

10 S. Dearborn, Ste. 4900  

Chicago, IL 60603  * 

mailto:clark.stalker@exeloncorp.com 

 

Michael Brandt, Manager 

Energy Eff. Planning & Measurement 

Commonwealth Edison Company 

3 Lincoln Centre 

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181  * 

mailto:michael.brandt@comed.com 

 

Janice A. Dale, Karen L. Lusson 

  & Kathy Leiser  

Public Utilities Bureau 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:kleiser@atg.state.il.us 

 

Philip Mosenthal 

Optimal Energy, Inc. 

14 School St.  

Bristol, VT 05443  * 

mailto:mosenthal@optenergy.com 

 

Orijit K. Ghoshal 

Assistant Corporation Counsel 

Department of Law 

City of Chicago 

30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 1400 

Chicago, IL 60602  * 

mailto:orijit.ghoshal@cityofchicago.org 

 

 

 

Jennifer Hinman, Case Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 E. Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jhinman@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Kelly Armstrong Turner & Michael Lannon 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 

mailto:kturner@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Douglas E. Kimbrel 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:ekimbrel@icc.illinois.gov 

 


